

Your request under Freedom of Information Act 2000 – our ref: FOI 19/20_287

I write in response to your request under the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act. The Trust holds most, but not all, of the data you requested. Please see the replies, set out with your questions, below:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I would like to request the following information in relation to Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy modalities in the Intensive Care/Critical Care areas of the hospitals within your Trust:

1. *How many patients were treated with Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy in 2018?*

This information is not held: the coding system does not allow for patients on intermittent Renal Replacement Therapy (RTT) to be distinguished for those on Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy (CRRT). However, in the interest of advising and assisting with your request, you might find it helpful to note that there were 504 days of renal support given to patients in the Trust's Intensive Care Unit in the financial year 2018/19, and that most of those days would have been as continuous support.

2. *What was the total number of treatment days on ICU for CRRT in 2018?*

Please see reply to Q1, above.

3. *How many CRRT machines do you have on ICU?*

4.

4. *Who is your supplier of CRRT machines and consumables?*

Both solutions are supplied by Gambro

Prismaflex CRRT Machines are supplied by Baxter Healthcare

5. *How old are the CRRT machines?*

Just under seven years old.

6. *Are the machines covered by a maintenance agreement by the manufacturer?*

No (maintenance contract is with another provider).

7. *What was the total spend on all associated consumables for CRRT in 2018, including Dialysate fluid, Sets, Waste bags, Citrate & Calcium products procured by pharmacy?*

Consumables for CRRT Therapy

PO Line Description	Order Value
	£6,616.60
109585 GAMCATH MC-GDHK-1315	£2,550.00
109705 GAMCATH MC-GDHK-1325	£2,550.00

109584 GAMCATH MC-GDHK-1320	£765.00
109585 GAMCATH MC-GDHK-1315	£751.60
114423 DRAIN BAG SP-354 5L	£11,550.00
107640 PRISMAFLEX ST150 SET	£32,736.00
107640 PRISMAFLEX ST150 SET	£10,493.28

Pharmacy Solutions

1/1/18 – 31/12/18

PRISMASOL (4mmol potassium/L) HAEMOFILTRATION SOLN(2x5L)	£50,561.86
HEMOSOL BO! HAEMOFILTRATION & HEMODIALYSIS SOLUTION (2x5L)	£2,122.56